ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO. 914 Vaughn Building Midland, texas 79701

December 20, 1971

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen,

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information. These surveys were taken on the Jeffries-Rollow No. 1 located in Section 26, T-6-S, R-35-E, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

Depth	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
370	3/4	4.84	4.84
885	1	8.98	13.82
1414	1-1/4	11.54	25.36
2325	1/2	7.95	33.31
2986	3/4	8.41	41.72
3530	1/4	2.45	44.17
4110	3/4	7.59	51.76
4617	1/2	4.42	50.18
4941	3/4	4.24	60.42
5460	3/4	6.79	67.21
6130	3/4	8.77	75.98
6570	1	7.67	83.65
6821	1	4.37	88.02

Total Displagement 88.02

Survey was run in open hole

Certification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts on this form and that such information given above is true and complete.

dusa C. M. Anderson, Manager

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

Sworn and Subscribed to me this the 20 day of December 1971

Janice Barr, Notary in and for

Wanice Barr, Notary in and fo Midland County, Texas